



2026:HHC:11524

Jaswant Singh Vs. State & Ors.

CWP No. 18847/2025

05.03.2026 Present: Mr. Rishab Negi, Advocate vice counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Mr. L.N. Sharma, Mr. Vishwadeep Sharma, Additional Advocates General with Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan Deputy Advocate General, Advocate, for respondents No.1 & 2.

Office reports that steps for the service of respondents No.3 & 4 have not been taken.

At the request of learned vice counsel for the petitioner, a week's further time is granted for the aforesaid purpose. In the event of steps being taken, issue notice to the aforesaid respondents, returnable for **09.04.2026**.

List on **09.04.2026**.

Reply by the appearing respondents be also filed in the meanwhile.

CMP No. 28977/2025

Disposed of as not pressed at this stage.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

5th March, 2026 (Rohit)